Attachment 2 — List of Documents

Document

Description

F

Lease of the Derwent Entertainment Centre

NBL Sponsorship Agreement 2020-2025

Agreement to purchase DEC and Wilkinsons Point from Glenorchy City
Council
Design and development agreement and Development agreement for

redevelopment of the Derwent Entertainment Centre (the two agreements

were combined into one)

Amending deed — DEC redevelopment — December 2023

Grant deed for the expansion of MyState Bank Arena for more seating

Lease agreement for the Derwent Entertainment Centre lease, as
amended to include revised construction methodology.

Sponsorship Agreement for the sponsorship of the Tasmanian-based
NBL team.
Agreement to purchase the DEC and Wilkinson’s Point from the GCC

Design and Development Agreement for the NBL Tasmanian Team and
the Derwent Entertainment Development Project, including associated
Attachments.

Amending Deed to the Design and Development Agreement for the NBL
Tasmanian Team and the Derwent Entertainment Development Project,
which incorporates the amendments pursuant to the first amendment
as follows:

e toincrease the original funding amount from $41 to $55 million
for the Crown-owned site and arena;

e the division of stage 2 construction works;

e amendments to completion dates;

e the form of contract with the contract;

e inclusion of the Crown’s specific design requirements; and

e otherconsequentialamendments;

and a secondary amendment to formally document and include
Project Stage 3 —replacement of arena’s wall and roof cladding.

Grant Deed for the Recipient to undertake Seating Capacity Analysis at
the DEC (MyState Bank Arena).





